RESOLUTION NO. 2006-198

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE CORRECTING A RECITAL IN ORDINANCE NO. 27-2006

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, on June 28, 2006, adopted Ordinance No. 27-2006 levying a special tax in territory annexed to the City's Community Facilities District No. 2006-1 (Maintenance Services) (the "CFD") to provide funding for certain landscape and maintenance services within the CFD;

WHEREAS, a recital in the Ordinance incorrectly refers to funding for police protection services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to correct the first recital in the Ordinance by replacing the phrase "police protection services" with the phrase "landscape and maintenance services."

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26th day of July 2006.

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. YACKSON, CITY CLERK

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

AP₱RØVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-198

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on July 26, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California